Board Dimensions

Board Form Factor

IBM PC
IBM XT
IBM AT
Baby-AT
Mini-AT
ATX (full-size)
Mini ATX
microATX
Flex ATX
LPX
Mini-LPX
NLX

ITX

Maximum Width (in inches)

8.5
12
8.57
8.7
12
11.2
9.6

8.2

7.5

Maximum Depth (in inches)

11.5
12
13.5
13.04
13
9.6
8.2
9.6
7.5
13
10.4
13.6
8.5

Source: Winn L. Rosch, Hardware Bible, Premier Edition



