Board Dimensions

Board Form Factor	Maximum Width (in inches)	Maximum Depth (in inches)
IBM PC	8	11.5
IBM XT	8.5	12
IBM AT	12	13.5
Baby-AT	8.57	13.04
Mini-AT	8.7	13
ATX (full-size)	12	9.6
Mini ATX	11.2	8.2
microATX	9.6	9.6
Flex ATX	9	7.5
LPX	9	13
Mini-LPX	8.2	10.4
NLX	9	13.6
ITX	7.5	8.5

Source: Winn L. Rosch, Hardware Bible, Premier Edition